1/30/26, 3:48 PM

Printable Wyatt High School Baseball Schedule

MAXPBEPS America's Source for High School Sports

Wyatt Baseball Schedule (2025-26)

Mascot Chaparrals

Coach Eric Reece

Overall 0-0 District 0-0

League 5A Region I District 7 Section Region I

Record Breakdown

Team Varsity 2026 Colors Columbia, White
Address 2400 E SEminary Dr, Fort Worth, TX 76119

Division TX Division 5A

Home 0-0-0 Away 0-0-0 Neutral 0-0-0 PF 0 PA 0 Win % .000 All-Time Strk

Date
2/7
12:00p

2/10
4:00p
2/19
3:00p
2/20

11:00a

2/21
TBA

2/21
11:00a

2/23
7:30p
2/26

11:15a

2/27
11:15a

2/28
9:00a

2/28
11:15a

3/3
7:00p

https://www.maxpreps.com/print/schedule.aspx ?schoolid=4cabb235-84d5-436d-babc-fae7a38d06e8&ssid=1278779¢-84df-4e60-8d03-db0024535aa6&print=1

Opponent

@ Carter-Riverside (Fort Worth, TX)
Game Details: FW Carter-Riverside HS

@ Southwest (Fort Worth, TX)
Game Details: FW Southwest HS

Trinity Leadership (Cedar Hill, TX) **
Game Details: Lake Worth HS

Lake Worth (Lake Worth, TX) **
Game Details: Lake Worth HS

TBA **
Game Details: Lake Worth HS

Carter (Dallas, TX) **
Game Details: Lake Worth HS

Carter-Riverside (Fort Worth, TX)
Game Details: FW O.D. Wyatt HS

Bridgeport (Bridgeport, TX) **
Game Details: Bridgeport HS

Santo (Santo, TX) **

Game Details: Bridgeport HS

Millsap (Millsap, TX) **
Game Details: Bridgeport HS

UME Preparatory Academy (Dallas, TX) **

Game Details: Bridgeport HS

@ Dunbar (Fort Worth, TX)
Game Details: FW Dunbar HS

Result

Preview Game

Preview Game

Preview Game

Preview Game

Preview Game

Preview Game

Preview Game

Preview Game

Preview Game

Preview Game

Preview Game

173


https://www.maxpreps.com/tx/fort-worth/wyatt-chaparrals/baseball/staff/all-time/
https://www.maxpreps.com/tx/baseball/25-26/district/5a-region-i-district-7/?leagueid=c24de131-dc06-43bd-a389-6a15ff696553
https://www.maxpreps.com/tx/baseball/25-26/district/5a-region-i-district-7/?leagueid=c24de131-dc06-43bd-a389-6a15ff696553
https://www.maxpreps.com/tx/fort-worth/carter-riverside-eagles/baseball/
https://www.maxpreps.com/games/2-7-2026/baseball-26/carter-riverside-vs-wyatt.htm?c=4LklfV_6Q0ixjxWB1LgIUQ
https://www.maxpreps.com/tx/fort-worth/southwest-raiders/baseball/
https://www.maxpreps.com/games/2-10-2026/baseball-26/southwest-vs-wyatt.htm?c=RC1yXfZNBEySeJE4NCyLEA
https://www.maxpreps.com/tx/cedar-hill/trinity-leadership-tigers/baseball/
https://www.maxpreps.com/games/2-19-2026/baseball-26/trinity-leadership-vs-wyatt.htm?c=wueeJF4gj0qw0pZUxYdQYw
https://www.maxpreps.com/tx/lake-worth/lake-worth-bullfrogs/baseball/
https://www.maxpreps.com/games/2-20-2026/baseball-26/lake-worth-vs-wyatt.htm?c=V2LsV5mMBkSIZ_JfYl39QA
https://www.maxpreps.com/tx/dallas/carter-cowboys/baseball/
https://www.maxpreps.com/games/2-21-2026/baseball-26/carter-vs-wyatt.htm?c=OyzkEvMd4kekRU3ezvXvaA
https://www.maxpreps.com/tx/fort-worth/carter-riverside-eagles/baseball/
https://www.maxpreps.com/games/2-23-2026/baseball-26/carter-riverside-vs-wyatt.htm?c=4khDr1nkyk6A079UbVvvVg
https://www.maxpreps.com/tx/bridgeport/bridgeport-bulls/baseball/
https://www.maxpreps.com/games/2-26-2026/baseball-26/bridgeport-vs-wyatt.htm?c=uQjfSKLf4k2hd7aFXm0FZA
https://www.maxpreps.com/tx/santo/santo-wildcats/baseball/
https://www.maxpreps.com/games/2-27-2026/baseball-26/santo-vs-wyatt.htm?c=NnsIyn5VjEi6e6Mk0BQZHg
https://www.maxpreps.com/tx/millsap/millsap-bulldogs/baseball/
https://www.maxpreps.com/games/2-28-2026/baseball-26/millsap-vs-wyatt.htm?c=Oyh22ObGV0ymftMDoTHm-Q
https://www.maxpreps.com/tx/dallas/ume-preparatory-academy-eagles/baseball/
https://www.maxpreps.com/games/2-28-2026/baseball-26/ume-preparatory-academy-vs-wyatt.htm?c=UxU7VPxhx0WBGdtULGGmYA
https://www.maxpreps.com/tx/fort-worth/dunbar-wildcats/baseball/
https://www.maxpreps.com/games/3-3-2026/baseball-26/dunbar-vs-wyatt.htm?c=OCViQxbx60CE_v7H_Z9HVA
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Date
3/5
2:00p

3/6
10:00a

3/6
12:00p
3/7
12:00p
3/10
7:00p
3/13
7:00p
3/14
7:00p
3/24
7:00p
3/27
7:00p
3/28
1:00p
3/31
7:00p
4/2
7:00p
4/7
7:00p
4/10
7:00p
4/11
12:00p
4/14
7:00p
4/17

7:00p

4/18
1:00p

https://www.maxpreps.com/print/schedule.aspx ?schoolid=4cabb235-84d5-436d-babc-fae7a38d06e8&ssid=1278779¢-84df-4e60-8d03-db0024535aa6&print=1

Opponent

Carter-Riverside (Fort Worth, TX) **

Game Details: Polytechnic HS

Pinkston (Dallas, TX) **

Game Details: Polytechnic HS

Western Hills (Fort Worth, TX) **

Game Details: Polytechnic HS

Dunbar (Fort Worth, TX) **
Game Details: Polytechnic HS

Arlington Heights (Fort Worth, TX) *
Game Details: FW O.D. Wyatt HS

@ Arlington Heights (Fort Worth, TX) *
Game Details: FW Arlington Heights HS

@ Seguin (Arlington, TX)

Game Details: Arlington Seguin HS

@ North Side (Fort Worth, TX) *
Game Details: FW North Side HS

North Side (Fort Worth, TX) *
Game Details: FW O.D. Wyatt HS

@ Western Hills (Fort Worth, TX)
Game Details: FW Western Hills HS

Paschal (Fort Worth, TX) *
Game Details: FW O.D. Wyatt HS

@ Paschal (Fort Worth, TX) *
Game Details: FW Paschal HS

@ Polytechnic (Fort Worth, TX) *
Game Details: FW Polytechnic HS

Polytechnic (Fort Worth, TX) *
Game Details: FW O.D. Wyatt HS

@ Diamond Hill-Jarvis (Fort Worth, TX)
Game Details: FW Diamond Hill HS

South Hills (Fort Worth, TX) *
Game Details: FW O.D. Wyatt HS

@ South Hills (Fort Worth, TX) *
Game Details: FW South Hills HS

Southwest (Fort Worth, TX)
Game Details: FW O.D. Wyatt HS
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Result

Preview Game

Preview Game

Preview Game

Preview Game

Preview Game

Preview Game

Preview Game

Preview Game

Preview Game

Preview Game

Preview Game

Preview Game

Preview Game

Preview Game

Preview Game

Preview Game

Preview Game

Preview Game
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https://www.maxpreps.com/tx/fort-worth/carter-riverside-eagles/baseball/
https://www.maxpreps.com/games/3-5-2026/baseball-26/carter-riverside-vs-wyatt.htm?c=KlDgQspea0ib7I_Okon9EA
https://www.maxpreps.com/tx/dallas/pinkston-vikings/baseball/
https://www.maxpreps.com/games/3-6-2026/baseball-26/pinkston-vs-wyatt.htm?c=hyAEmyfioUu470pEGI-u-Q
https://www.maxpreps.com/tx/fort-worth/western-hills-cougars/baseball/
https://www.maxpreps.com/games/3-6-2026/baseball-26/western-hills-vs-wyatt.htm?c=MUuVPDblckmbj7FKzFAgxA
https://www.maxpreps.com/tx/fort-worth/dunbar-wildcats/baseball/
https://www.maxpreps.com/games/3-7-2026/baseball-26/dunbar-vs-wyatt.htm?c=63k6Zi53zE60a6bS-xIREg
https://www.maxpreps.com/tx/fort-worth/arlington-heights-yellowjackets/baseball/
https://www.maxpreps.com/games/3-10-2026/baseball-26/arlington-heights-vs-wyatt.htm?c=Pjs8MIxba0SxX_9Yu0d5dQ
https://www.maxpreps.com/tx/fort-worth/arlington-heights-yellowjackets/baseball/
https://www.maxpreps.com/games/3-13-2026/baseball-26/arlington-heights-vs-wyatt.htm?c=R-u10E9U1Eu5GHPcqriQdg
https://www.maxpreps.com/tx/arlington/seguin-cougars/baseball/
https://www.maxpreps.com/games/3-14-2026/baseball-26/seguin-vs-wyatt.htm?c=R19vWIAzM0S1Lx0T5vGKwA
https://www.maxpreps.com/tx/fort-worth/north-side-steers/baseball/
https://www.maxpreps.com/games/3-24-2026/baseball-26/north-side-vs-wyatt.htm?c=8dNRz9jQNkKfqNSoNzf1_A
https://www.maxpreps.com/tx/fort-worth/north-side-steers/baseball/
https://www.maxpreps.com/games/3-27-2026/baseball-26/north-side-vs-wyatt.htm?c=dE0Gk66ZekmZ_wl59rbCBQ
https://www.maxpreps.com/tx/fort-worth/western-hills-cougars/baseball/
https://www.maxpreps.com/games/3-28-2026/baseball-26/western-hills-vs-wyatt.htm?c=NtJxt3qkYEywsN489Y89Lg
https://www.maxpreps.com/tx/fort-worth/paschal-panthers/baseball/
https://www.maxpreps.com/games/3-31-2026/baseball-26/paschal-vs-wyatt.htm?c=awb7bBU0T0a1Tpty-Ym65w
https://www.maxpreps.com/tx/fort-worth/paschal-panthers/baseball/
https://www.maxpreps.com/games/4-2-2026/baseball-26/paschal-vs-wyatt.htm?c=6VtlRoaxL0SWjmpGZTYqeA
https://www.maxpreps.com/tx/fort-worth/polytechnic-parrots/baseball/
https://www.maxpreps.com/games/4-7-2026/baseball-26/polytechnic-vs-wyatt.htm?c=UsvgsYt5wE-rJpEsG-O3uQ
https://www.maxpreps.com/tx/fort-worth/polytechnic-parrots/baseball/
https://www.maxpreps.com/games/4-10-2026/baseball-26/polytechnic-vs-wyatt.htm?c=3xx7R5H-N0mGOhYR6OtVdQ
https://www.maxpreps.com/tx/fort-worth/diamond-hill-jarvis-eagles/baseball/
https://www.maxpreps.com/games/4-11-2026/baseball-26/diamond-hill-jarvis-vs-wyatt.htm?c=nvho8jGpAEKC3jjEqp-MDQ
https://www.maxpreps.com/tx/fort-worth/south-hills-scorpions/baseball/
https://www.maxpreps.com/games/4-14-2026/baseball-26/south-hills-vs-wyatt.htm?c=_sh40v3yx0CweKqRD7Axig
https://www.maxpreps.com/tx/fort-worth/south-hills-scorpions/baseball/
https://www.maxpreps.com/games/4-17-2026/baseball-26/south-hills-vs-wyatt.htm?c=N-UEvs4910WTKZAfXDJ0QA
https://www.maxpreps.com/tx/fort-worth/southwest-raiders/baseball/
https://www.maxpreps.com/games/4-18-2026/baseball-26/southwest-vs-wyatt.htm?c=RgiOAGB10Ui0a2RnYZDunA
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Date Opponent

4/21 @ Trimble Tech (Fort Worth, TX) *
7:00p Game Details: FW Trimble Tech HS
4/24 Trimble Tech (Fort Worth, TX) *
7:00p Game Details: FW O.D. Wyatt HS
Schedule Legend

District Game = *
Tournament Game = **
Playoff Game = ***
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Preview Game

Preview Game
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https://www.maxpreps.com/tx/fort-worth/trimble-tech-bulldogs/baseball/
https://www.maxpreps.com/games/4-21-2026/baseball-26/trimble-tech-vs-wyatt.htm?c=O1q-l09JnECAYb9Z8LKmuw
https://www.maxpreps.com/tx/fort-worth/trimble-tech-bulldogs/baseball/
https://www.maxpreps.com/games/4-24-2026/baseball-26/trimble-tech-vs-wyatt.htm?c=zqG02c5oFka2zwDpmTvS-A

