



Wyatt Baseball Schedule (2025-26)

Mascot Chaparrals **Team** Varsity 2026 **Colors** Columbia, White

Coach Eric Reece **Address** 2400 E SEminary Dr, Fort Worth, TX 76119

Overall 0-0 **District** 0-0

League 5A Region I District 7 **Section** Region I **Division** TX Division 5A



Record Breakdown

Home 0-0-0 **Away** 0-0-0 **Neutral** 0-0-0 **PF** 0 **PA** 0 **Win %** .000 **All-Time Strk**

Date	Opponent	Result
2/7	@ Carter-Riverside (Fort Worth, TX)	Preview Game
12:00p	Game Details: FW Carter-Riverside HS	
2/10	@ Southwest (Fort Worth, TX)	Preview Game
4:00p	Game Details: FW Southwest HS	
2/19	Trinity Leadership (Cedar Hill, TX) **	Preview Game
3:00p	Game Details: Lake Worth HS	
2/20	Lake Worth (Lake Worth, TX) **	Preview Game
11:00a	Game Details: Lake Worth HS	
2/21	TBA **	
TBA	Game Details: Lake Worth HS	
2/21	Carter (Dallas, TX) **	Preview Game
11:00a	Game Details: Lake Worth HS	
2/23	Carter-Riverside (Fort Worth, TX)	Preview Game
7:30p	Game Details: FW O.D. Wyatt HS	
2/26	Bridgeport (Bridgeport, TX) **	Preview Game
11:15a	Game Details: Bridgeport HS	
2/27	Santo (Santo, TX) **	Preview Game
11:15a	Game Details: Bridgeport HS	
2/28	Millsap (Millsap, TX) **	Preview Game
9:00a	Game Details: Bridgeport HS	
2/28	UME Preparatory Academy (Dallas, TX) **	Preview Game
11:15a	Game Details: Bridgeport HS	
3/3	@ Dunbar (Fort Worth, TX)	Preview Game
7:00p	Game Details: FW Dunbar HS	

Date	Opponent	Result
3/5	Carter-Riverside (Fort Worth, TX) ** 2:00p Game Details: Polytechnic HS	Preview Game
3/6	Pinkston (Dallas, TX) ** 10:00a Game Details: Polytechnic HS	Preview Game
3/6	Western Hills (Fort Worth, TX) ** 12:00p Game Details: Polytechnic HS	Preview Game
3/7	Dunbar (Fort Worth, TX) ** 12:00p Game Details: Polytechnic HS	Preview Game
3/10	Arlington Heights (Fort Worth, TX) * 7:00p Game Details: FW O.D. Wyatt HS	Preview Game
3/13	@ Arlington Heights (Fort Worth, TX) * 7:00p Game Details: FW Arlington Heights HS	Preview Game
3/14	@ Seguin (Arlington, TX) 7:00p Game Details: Arlington Seguin HS	Preview Game
3/24	@ North Side (Fort Worth, TX) * 7:00p Game Details: FW North Side HS	Preview Game
3/27	North Side (Fort Worth, TX) * 7:00p Game Details: FW O.D. Wyatt HS	Preview Game
3/28	@ Western Hills (Fort Worth, TX) 1:00p Game Details: FW Western Hills HS	Preview Game
3/31	Paschal (Fort Worth, TX) * 7:00p Game Details: FW O.D. Wyatt HS	Preview Game
4/2	@ Paschal (Fort Worth, TX) * 7:00p Game Details: FW Paschal HS	Preview Game
4/7	@ Polytechnic (Fort Worth, TX) * 7:00p Game Details: FW Polytechnic HS	Preview Game
4/10	Polytechnic (Fort Worth, TX) * 7:00p Game Details: FW O.D. Wyatt HS	Preview Game
4/11	@ Diamond Hill-Jarvis (Fort Worth, TX) 12:00p Game Details: FW Diamond Hill HS	Preview Game
4/14	South Hills (Fort Worth, TX) * 7:00p Game Details: FW O.D. Wyatt HS	Preview Game
4/17	@ South Hills (Fort Worth, TX) * 7:00p Game Details: FW South Hills HS	Preview Game
4/18	Southwest (Fort Worth, TX) 1:00p Game Details: FW O.D. Wyatt HS	Preview Game

Date	Opponent	Result
4/21 7:00p	@ Trimble Tech (Fort Worth, TX) * Game Details: FW Trimble Tech HS	Preview Game
4/24 7:00p	Trimble Tech (Fort Worth, TX) * Game Details: FW O.D. Wyatt HS	Preview Game

Schedule Legend

District Game = *

Tournament Game = **

Playoff Game = ***